Corporate Office:

The First, A&B Wing, 9th Floor, Behind Keshav Baug Party Plot, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad - 380 015,

Gujarat, India

Phone: +91 79 2960 1200/ 1/ 2 Fax : +91 79 2960 1210 eMail: info@ratnamani.com



RMTL/SEC/INVESTOR MEET/2024-25

May 24, 2024

BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department	"Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor,
1 st Floor, New Trading Ring,	Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Tower,	Bandra (E),
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
Company Code: 520111	Company Code: RATNAMANI

Subject: Institutional Investor Conference on Friday, May 31, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the management of the Company is participating in the Annual Institutional Investor Conference on Friday, May 31, 2024, as given below:

Date	Organised by	Type of Meeting / Event	Location
May 31, 2024	B & K Securities	B & K Securities Annual Institutional Investor	Mumbai
		Conference: TRINITY INDIA 2024	

The following Institutional Investors are likely to interact with the management of the Company, between 11.00 am to 5.00 pm:

Sundaram MF	Abakkus Investments	Aditya Birla Sunlife Mutual Fund	ASK Investment Managers	Augmenta AIF	Bandhan Life
Banyan Capital	Banyan Tree	Canara Robeco MF	Dalal & Broacha PMS	Dalton Investments	DSP IM
Edelweiss AMC	Goldman Sachs Asset Management	Helios Capital	ICICI Pru Life	ICICI Prudential MF	Ikigai Asset Management
Invesco MF	ITI Mutual Fund	Karma Invest	Max Life	Tata Investments	Tata MF
Valentis Advisors	Value Quest	Zeus Capital Partners	White Oak Capital	-	-

Note: The schedule of the aforesaid meeting may undergo change due to exigencies on the part of Institutional Investor(s)/Company, without prior intimation to the Stock Exchanges.

Please note that no unpublished price sensitive information will be shared / discussed by the Company in the said annual institutional investor meeting.

Kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For, RATNAMANI METALS & TUBES LIMITED

ANIL MALOO COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

ratnamani.com

Registered Office

17, Rajmugat Society, Naranpura Cross Roads, Ahmedabad - 380 013, Gujarat, India Phone: +91 79 2741 5504/2747 8700 | Fax: +91 79 2960 1210 | eMail: info@ratnamani.com